

Australian Medical Association SA (AMA SA) 2025 Intern Membership Prize Draw

Terms & Conditions

Eligibility:

Only people joining as 2025 F5Y1 'Doctor in Training' category are eligible for the prize draw. Interns must activate their 2025 membership before 31 January 2025 to be entered into the prize draw.

Prize Details:

The prize consists of one \$500 Visa Gift Card.

Entry Period:

The entry period for the prize draw begins at 12:01am (ACDT) 01 December 2025 and ends at 11:59pm (ACDT) 31 January 2025.

Entry Method:

Members will automatically be entered into the prize draw upon joining AMA SA.

Winner Selection:

The winner will be selected through a random draw conducted by an independent third party. The draw will take place within 14 days of the entry period closing.

Notification of Winner:

The winner will be notified via the contact information provided during the membership joining process.

Prize Redemption:

The \$500 Visa Gift Card will be posted to the winner following the draw. The gift card is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other services.

Publicity:

By entering the prize draw, participants agree to the use of their name and image for promotional and marketing purposes related to AMA SA.

General Terms:

AMA SA reserves the right to cancel or amend the prize draw and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of unforeseen circumstances.

Employees of AMA SA and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate in the prize draw.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of South Australia.

Any disputes arising out of or in connection with the prize draw will be subject to the exclusive authority of the courts of South Australia.

By joining AMA, participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. For any inquiries, please contact AMA SA at membership@amasa.org.au or 08 8361 0108